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Application
Power cable for HEV automobiles.

Standars/Specification
ES 91104-00

Construction

@ Conductor: Tin plated copper

@ Insulation: Halogen free cross-linked Polyethylene

@ Braided: Shield Tin plated copper

@ Sheath: Lead free Polyvinyl Chloride or Halogen free cross-linked Polyolefine

Product Features

Rated Voltage: 600 V

Temperature Range: -45°C to 150°C

High voltage cable for EV/HEV

Excellent shield effect and flexibility

Environmentally-friendly materials: Halogen free XLPE insulation, sheath

Technical Data

Overall
Diameter
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Conductors
Resistance

Conductors
Insulation Diameter
Construction Construction Outer Diameter = m ml Shield Rate
(No./mm) (mm)

65/0.26 3.8+0.25
5 65/0.32 3.0 4603
8 154/0.26 4.0 5603 90
10 189/0.26 4.5 6.5£0.3 90
12 154/0.32 5.0 70£03 90
15 285/0.26 5.3 75£03 90
20 380/0.26 6.5 8.7£03 90
25 456/0.26 7.3 95£04 90
30 361/0.32 7.8 10.6 £ 0.4 90
35 437/0.32 8.6 114204 90
40 494/0.32 9.1 11904 90
50 608/0.32 10.1 13.3+0.45 90

53103
6.9£04
79204
9.0£04
98104
10.3+0.45
115045
123+05
134205
15.2+0.55
16.7£0.55
171£06

(Q/km)

5.65
3.72
243
1.98
1.52
1.32
1.00
0.82
0.68
0.54
0.52
0.42
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